

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

Amend SS/SCS/Senate Bill No. 491, Page 160, Section 217.735, Line 2

2 of said page, by inserting immediately after the word "Section"
3 the following: "566.068, 566.069,"; and

4 Further amend said bill, page 262, section 556.061, line 22
5 of said page, by inserting immediately after the word "the" as it
6 appear the first time on said line the following: "first or"; and

7 Further amend said bill, page 354, section 566.023, lines 3-
8 4 of said page, by striking all of said lines and inserting in
9 lieu thereof the following: "566.064, [566.068, and 566.090] and
10 566.071, that the defendant was married"; and

11 Further amend said bill, page 359, section 566.067, line 1
12 of said page, by striking the opening "[" and closing "]"
13 brackets; and further amend said line, by striking the word
14 "twelve"; and further amend line 19, by striking the word "such"
15 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: ", if the victim is
16 a child less than twelve years of age, the"; and

17 Further amend said bill and page, section 566.068, lines 26-
18 27, by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof
19 the following: "(2) Being more than four years older than a
20 child who is less than seventeen years of age, subjects the child
21 to sexual contact"; and

1 Further amend said bill, page 360, section 566.071, lines
2 19-21 of said page, by striking all of said lines and inserting
3 in lieu thereof the following: "molestation in the fourth degree
4 if, being more than four years older than a child who is less
5 than seventeen years of age, subjects the child to sexual
6 contact."; and further amend line 23, by striking the letter "C"
7 and inserting in lieu thereof: "D"; and

8 Further amend said bill, page 364, section 566.101, lines 1-
9 4 of said page, by striking all of said lines and inserting in
10 lieu thereof the following: "person to sexual contact without
11 that person's consent."; and

12 Further amend said bill, page 636, section 589.015, line 24
13 of said page, by striking the following: "or third" and inserting
14 in lieu thereof the following: "third, or fourth"; and

15 Further amend said bill, page 652, section 632.480, line 17
16 of said page, by striking the words "or second".

17